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Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Results of Tenders for 
Lot Thirteen, Round Two 

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot 13, 
Round Two, of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. 
The list does not include those tenders which were invali
dated on account of being received after the closing date 
for this Lot. 

Licences obtained by this procedure are valid for one year 
from the date of publication of this notice. All tenderers will 
receive separate notification of their results. 

Name 
Unsuccessful Tenders~ 
Elliott Lawford Ltd ....... 
G.U.S. Wholesalers Ltd. 
Wairarapa Wholesalers Ltd. .. .. .. 
Brown & Dureau (N.Z.) Ltd ...... . 
Manukau Timber Co. Ltd. 
Farmers & Haywrights Ltd. 
Kerr Cowan Ltd. . .... . 
Nylex (N.Z.) Ltd ...... . 
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Location 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Masterton 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

400 
314 
250 
220 
200 
120 
110 
100 

11 In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed an 
undertaking which states that: he or she is domiciled in New 
Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the immediately 
preceding 12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf 
of any other person; and has not submitted tenders in excess 
of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for 
Tenders to which this tender relates. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/176-ltem Code: Ex 82.005 
Screwdrivers 

Tenderers for Tender Numbers 1981/180 to 1981/182, and 
1981/185 to 1981/194, for which a "spare parts and servicing 
preregistration" is required, have also signed an undertaking 
to provide the necessary spare parts .and servicing facilities 
to meet the normal requirements of customers, 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/175-Item Code: Ex 82.005 
Hand hoes, rakes and cultivators 

5. Licence Units of $2,000 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders-
C .. E. Lawford Ltd. . ..... 
Foodstuffs (Chch) Ltd. 
Wilkinson Sword (N.Z.) Ltd ...... . 
Bryant & May (N.Z.) Ltd. 
L. Holt & Co. Ltd. . ..... 

Location 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Upper Hutt 
Upper Hutt 
Auckland 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

800 
759 
500 
500 
400 

10 Licence Units of $1,500 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders-
Elliott Lawford Ltd ...... . 
C. E. Lawford Ltd ...... . 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Farmers Trading Co. 

(Devonport Branch) 
Farmers Trading Co. 

(Papakura Branch) 
Farmers Trading Co. 

(Henderson Branch) 
Longcroft Holdings Ltd .. 
J. Rattray & Son .Ltd. 
Stanley Tools (NZ) Ltd 
Farmers Trading Co. 

(New Lynn Branch) 

Ltd. 

Ltd. 

Ltd. 

Ltd. 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Amount 
Bid 
$ 
675 
665 
557 

375 

315 

315 
351 
315 
300 

300 


