8

6. ²



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

OF

THURSDAY, 10 DECEMBER 1981

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: MONDAY, 14 DECEMBER 1981

Import Licence Tendering Scheme—Results of Tenders for Lot Thirteen, Round Two

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot 13, Round Two, of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. The list does not include those tenders which were invalidated on account of being received after the closing date for this Lot.

Licences obtained by this procedure are valid for one year from the date of publication of this notice. All tenderers will receive separate notification of their results.

In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed an undertaking which states that: he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person; and has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders to which this tender relates.

Tenderers for Tender Numbers 1981/180 to 1981/182, and 1981/185 to 1981/194, for which a "spare parts and servicing preregistration" is required, have also signed an undertaking to provide the necessary spare parts and servicing facilities to meet the normal requirements of customers.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/175-Item Code: Ex 82.005

Hand hoes, rakes and cultivators

5 Licence Units of \$2,000 each

5 Licence Onits	01 \$2,000 cuc h	Amount
Name	Location	Bid
Successful Tenders—		\$
C. E. Lawford Ltd.	Auckland	800
Foodstuffs (Chch) Ltd.	. Christchurch	759
Wilkinson Sword (N.Z.) Ltd	. Upper Hutt	500
Bryant & May (N.Z.) Ltd	. Upper Hutt	500
L. Holt & Co. Ltd	. Auckland	400

Name		Location	Bid
Unsuccessful Tenders—			\$
Elliott Lawford Ltd		Auckland	 400
G.U.S. Wholesalers Ltd.		Christchurch	 314
Wairarapa Wholesalers Ltd.	•••••	Masterton	 2 50
Brown & Dureau (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••••	Auckland	 220
Manukau Timber Co. Ltd.	•••••	Auckland	 200
Farmers & Haywrights Ltd.		Christchurch	 120
Kerr Cowan Ltd.	•••••	Wellington	 110
Nylex (N.Z.) Ltd		Auckland	 100
Trade Span (N.Z.) Ltd.	•••••	Wellington	 11

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/176—Item Code: Ex 82.005 Screwdrivers

10 Licence Units of \$1,500 each

Name		Location		Amount Bid
Successful Tenders-				\$
Elliott Lawford Ltd	*****	Auckland		675
C. E. Lawford Ltd	******	Auckland		665
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.		Auckland		557
Farmers Trading Co.	Ltd.	•		
(Devonport Branch)		Auckland		375
Farmers Trading Co.	Ltd.			
(Papakura Branch)		Auckland		375
Farmers Trading Co.	Ltd.			
(Henderson Branch)		Auckland		375
Longcroft Holdings Ltd.		Christchurch		351
J. Rattrav & Son Ltd.		Christchurch		315
Stanley Tools (NZ) Ltd.		Auckland		300
Farmers Trading Co.	Ltd.		•••••	500
(New Lynn Branch)	L.u.	Auckland		300
····				

3773